A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing Isaiah Hugley upon receiving the 2015 Pillars of Professional Management

2 Award; and for other purposes.

3 WHEREAS, Columbus City Manager Isaiah Hugley received the 2015 Pillars of Professional

4 Management Award from the Georgia City/County Management Association (GCCMA);

5 and

6 WHEREAS, the GCCMA is a professional association of appointed city and county

7 managers and other government officials representing 535 cities, 159 counties, and other

- 8 local governments in the State of Georgia; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the award recognizes those who have made notable contributions to the growth
- 10 and advancement of professionalism in Georgia local government through a record of service

11 and other activities; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hugley was selected for his ability to champion professional local government management; demonstrate a sustained commitment to personal and professional development through training and education; mentor, coach, and counsel peers, new and prospective managers, and colleagues; demonstrate a commitment to innovation in professional local government programs; and exemplify the tenets of the ICMA Code of Ethics during a time of trial, difficulty, or hardship; and

18 WHEREAS, Mr. Hugley has devoted 31 years to the Columbus Consolidated Government,

19 serving in various positions including deputy city manager and city manager; and

20 WHEREAS, Columbus, Georgia, is very fortunate to have a professional City Manager of21 Mr. Hugley's caliber.

- 22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 23 recognize Isaiah Hugley upon receiving the 2015 Pillars of Professional Management Award
- 24 and wish him continued success.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 26 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Isaiah Hugley.